OP \$240.00 27785

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| First Pioneer Farm Credit, ACA | | 12/12/2007 | Bank: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Plainville Turkey Farm, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7830 Plainville Road | |
| City: | Plainville | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 13137 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2778581 | EARTHWISE |
| Registration Number: | 2463980 | THE HEART'S WAY |
| Registration Number: | 2488284 | HEART LITE |
| Registration Number: | 2684030 | NATURE'S WAY |
| Registration Number: | 2505645 | VEGGIE GROWN |
| Registration Number: | 2170023 | ANIMAL FRIENDLY PRACTICES |
| Registration Number: | 2102767 | PURELY DELICIOUS-NATURALLY NUTRITIOUS! |
| Registration Number: | 2106418 | |
| Registration Number: | 2102766 | PLAINVILLE FARMS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)260-1641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig

TRADEMARK REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0304

900095142

| Address Line 1: 100 Pine Stree Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PE | t ENNSYLVANIA 17108 |
|--|------------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 356/23843-0010 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sue Heberlig |
| Signature: | /SueHeb/ |
| Date: | 12/28/2007 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=A1066284#page1.tif source=A1066284#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0305

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, PLAINVILLE TURKEY FARM, INC., a New York corporation having offices at 7830 Plainville Road, Plainville New York, 13137, has granted a security interest to FIRST PIONEER FARM CREDIT, ACA, ("First Pioneer"), a bank having offices at One Technology Place, Suite 2, Homer, New York 13077, in the trademark registrations identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, since July of 2005, two (2) Security Agreements, hereinafter referred to as "Agreements", have been recorded in the Trademark Office by the above-referenced parties, which Agreements are identified as follows:

- 1. Security Agreement dated June 29, 2005 recorded at Reel 3191, frame 0681 on July 7, 2005;
- 2. Security Agreement dated June 29, 2005 recorded at Reel 3193, frame 0836 on July 7, 2005; and

WHEREAS, First Pioneer desires to terminate said security interest having been paid in full for the obligations secured.

NOW, THEREFORE, First Pioneer, having received payment in full from Plainville Turkey Farm, Inc. in the amount secured by it under the Agreements, hereby terminates the security interests held by First Pioneer pursuant to the Agreements, including the security interest held by First Pioneer in the above-referenced trademark registrations. In order to effectuate the termination of these security interests, in particular, the security interest in and to the trademark registrations, First Pioneer hereby executes this Termination Agreement, terminating the Agreements recorded with the Trademark Office, which Agreements are identified above.

This RELEASE, effective on the <u>12</u>th day of <u>December</u>, 2007 is duly executed by an authorized officer of First Pioneer Farm Credit, ACA.

FIRST PIONEER FARM CREDIT, ACA

By: Owen I Ray of Title: Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0306

Schedule A

| MARK | REG. NO. |
|--|-----------|
| EARTHWISE & Design | 2,778,581 |
| THE HEART'S WAY | 2,463,980 |
| HEART LITE | 2,488,284 |
| NATURE'S WAY | 2,684,030 |
| VEGGIE GROWN | 2,505,645 |
| ANIMAL FRIENDLY PRACTICES | 2,170,023 |
| PURELY DELICIOUS-NATURALLY NUTRITIOUS! | 2,102,767 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN | 2,106,418 |
| PLAINVILLE FARMS | 2,102,766 |

RECORDED: 12/28/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0307